

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 326 OF 2023

Rajalakshmi Automobiles Pvt. LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Mahindra And Mahindra Financial Services Ltd.RESPONDENT

Mr D Banerji i/b Ms Sapna Raichure for Petitioner.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 28th November, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of Petitioner S.O. to 12/12/2025 Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)