

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 326 OF 2023

Rajalakshmi Automobiles Pvt. Ltd .....PETITIONER

V/S

Mahindra And Mahindra Financial Services Ltd.RESPONDENT

Ms Simran R Grover i/b M/s Khaitan Legal Associates for  
Respondent.

Mr D Banergi a/w Ms Priya Chaubey i/b Ms Sapana Raichure  
for Petitioner.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J**

**DATE : 23rd January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to 20/02/2026 as a Last Chance. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

**( ASSOCIATE )**