

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 316 OF 2023
WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 326 OF 2023**

Rajalakshmi Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Vs.

Mahindra and Mahindra ... Respondents
Financial Services Ltd.

Mr. D. Banerji a/w. Ms. Priya Chaubey i/b. Ms. Sapna
Rachure for the Petitioner.

Ms. Simran Grover (through VC) i/b. M/s. Khaitan Legal
Associates for the Respondent.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 20th FEBRUARY 2026

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the respondent has joined through video conference. She is not audible.
2. To enable the learned counsel for the respondent to appear physically before the court, stand over to 13th March 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2026.02.21
10:46:06
+0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI