

Ajit

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 316 OF 2023

Rajalakshmi Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. And Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
Mahindra And Mahindra Financial Services Ltd. ...Respondent

**WITH
ARBITRATION PETITION NO. 326 OF 2023**

Rajalakshmi Automobiles Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
Mahindra And Mahindra Financial Services Ltd. ...Respondent

-
- Mr. D. Banerji i/b Sapana Rachure, Advocate for Petitioner.
 - Ms. Simran Grover i/b Khaitan Legal Associates, Advocate for Respondent.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.
DATE : APRIL 08, 2026.

P.C.:

1. The amendment in respect of incorrect recording of the date of the Dealer Funding Agreement in paragraph No.2 of the Arbitration Petition is permitted to be carried out. The correct date, as per the Arbitration Award appended at page No.56, is 29.06.2012, whereas it has been incorrectly mentioned as 28.02.2011.
2. The amendment is carried out in the presence of the Court by the learned Advocate for Petitioners.

3. Re-verification stands dispensed with, subject to an endorsement to the Court.
4. Necessary amendment in paragraph No.2 will be effected by the Clerk of the Advocate of Respondent in the copy of the Respondent.
5. The parties are directed to be ready in the matter. If any party requires to file Affidavit-in-Reply or compilation of documents, the same shall be filed before the next date.
6. Stand over to **15th April 2026**. To be listed as **'First on Board'**.

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajit